OVERSEAS TERRITORIES & CROSS-BORDER INSOLVENCIES

IN THE MATTER OF COMPANIES ACTS 1931 - 2004 GARE LIMITED

116226C("the Company")

MEMBERS' VOLUNTARY LIQUIDATION

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to Section 224 of the Companies Act 1931 that a General Meeting of the Members of the Company will be held at 34 North Quay, Douglas, Isle of Man, IM1 4LB on 1st December 2022 at 11 am for the purpose of having an account laid before them and to receive the Liquidators report showing how the winding up of the Company has been conducted and its property disposed of and the hearing of any explanations that may be given by the Liquidator and also determining the manner in which the books and papers of the Company be disposed of. Any member entitled to attend and vote at the above mentioned meeting may appoint a proxy to attend and vote instead of him and such proxy need not also be a member.

A R Brokenshire Liquidator

Dated this 28th day of October 2022

(4202869)

RE-USE OF A PROHIBITED NAME

RULE 22.4 OF THE INSOLVENCY RULES 2016 NOTICE TO CREDITORS OF AN INSOLVENT COMPANY OF THE RE-USE OF A PROHIBITED NAME ANGEL DELI LIMITED

06533330

Registered office: 56 Chapel Market, Islington, London, N1 9EW

On 31 October 2022, the above-named Company entered into insolvent Liquidation and Emma Dowd and Robert Dymond of Wilson Field Limited, The Manor House, 260 Ecclesall Road South, Sheffield, S11 9PS were appointed as Joint Liquidators.

I, Noureddine Akalay of 56 Chapel Market, London, Kent, N1 9EW am a director of the above-named Company.

I give notice that it is my intention to act in one or more of the ways specified in section 216(3) of the Insolvency Act 1986 in connection with, or for the purposes of, the carrying on of the whole or substantially the whole of the business of the above-named Company under the entity of House Tagine Limited (CRN: 14163096) which may use the name or trading style "Angel Tagine" and/or "Angel".

I may not otherwise be permitted to undertake these activities without the leave of the Court or the application of an exception created by the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 made under the Insolvency Act 1986. Breach of the prohibition created by section 216 of the Insolvency Act 1986 is a criminal offence.

Section 216(3) of the Insolvency Act 1986 lists the activities that a director of a company that has gone into insolvent liquidation may not undertake unless the court gives permission or there is an exception in the Insolvency Rules made under the Insolvency Act 1986. (This includes the exceptions in Part 22 of the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016). These activities are:-

(a) acting as a director of another company that is known by a name which is either the same as a name used by the company in insolvent liquidation in the 12 months before it entered liquidation or is so similar as to suggest an association with that company;

(b) directly or indirectly being concerned or taking part in the promotion, formation or management of any such company; or

(c) directly or indirectly being concerned in the carrying on of a business otherwise than through a company under a name of the kind mentioned in (a) above.

This notice is given under Rule 22.4 of the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 where the business of a company which is in, or may go into, insolvent liquidation is, or is to be, carried on otherwise than by the company in liquidation with the involvement of a director of that company and under the same or a similar name to that of that company.

The purpose of giving this notice is to permit the director to act in these circumstances where the company enters (or has entered) insolvent liquidation without the director committing a criminal offence and in the case of the carrying on of the business through another company, being personally liable for that company's debts.

Notice may be given where the person giving the notice is already the director of a company which proposes to adopt a prohibited name.

(4202689)

RULE 22.4 OF THE INSOLVENCY (ENGLAND AND WALES) RULES 2016

NOTICE TO CREDITORS OF AN INSOLVENT COMPANY OF THE RE-USE OF A PROHIBITED NAME CAPITAL BROTHERS GROUP LTD

12467883

Trading Name: Leoni's / Leoni's Restaurant

Registered office: 110 Heaton Moor Road, Heaton Moor, Stockport, Cheshire, United Kingdom, SK4 4NZ

On 8 November 2022 the Company will go into insolvent liquidation.

I, Gary Lee Campbell of 46 Albemarle Avenue, Hartford, Northwich, CW8 1HS, was a director of the above-named company during the 12 months ending with the day before it went into liquidation.

I give notice that it is my intention to act in all or any of the ways specified in section 216(3) of the Insolvency Act 1986 in connection with, or for the purposes of, the carrying on of the whole or substantially the whole of the business of the insolvent company under the following name:

Leoni's / Leoni's Restaurant

Rule 22.5 - Statement as to the effect of the notice under rule 22.4(2):

Section 216(3) of the Insolvency Act 1986 lists the activities that a director of a company that has gone into insolvent liquidation may not undertake unless the court gives permission or there is an exception in the Insolvency Rules made under the Insolvency Act 1986. (This includes the exceptions in Part 22 of the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016). These activities are-

(a) acting as a director of another company that is known by a name which is either the same as a name used by the company in insolvent liquidation in the 12 months before it entered liquidation or is so similar as to suggest an association with that company;

(b) directly or indirectly being concerned or taking part in the promotion, formation or management of any such company; or

(c) directly or indirectly being concerned in the carrying on of a business otherwise than through a company under a name of the kind mentioned in (a) above.

This notice is given in pursuance of Rule 22.4 of the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 where the business of a company which is in, or may go into, insolvent liquidation is, or is to be, carried on otherwise than by the company in liquidation with the involvement of a director of that company and under the same or a similar name to that of that company.

The purpose of the giving of this notice is to permit the director to act in these circumstances where the company enters (or has entered) insolvent liquidation without the director committing a criminal offence and in the case of the carrying on of the business through another company, being personally liable for that company's debts.

Notice may be given where the person giving the notice is already the director of a company which proposes to adopt a prohibited name.

(4202690)

RULE 22.4 OF THE INSOLVENCY (ENGLAND AND WALES) RULES 2016

NOTICE TO CREDITORS OF AN INSOLVENT COMPANY OF THE RE-USE OF A PROHIBITED NAME CAPITAL BROTHERS GROUP LTD

12467883

Trading Name: Leoni's / Leoni's Restaurant

Registered office: 110 Heaton Moor Road, Heaton Moor, Stockport, Cheshire, United Kingdom, SK4 4NZ

On 8 November 2022 the Company will go into insolvent liquidation. I, Daniel Leoni of Flat 7 Lea Court, Heaton Moor Road, Stockport,

SK4 4PZ, was a director of the above-named company during the 12 months ending with the day before it went into liquidation.

I give notice that it is my intention to act in all or any of the ways specified in section 216(3) of the Insolvency Act 1986 in connection with, or for the purposes of, the carrying on of the whole or substantially the whole of the business of the insolvent company under the following name:

Leoni's / Leoni's Restaurant

Rule 22.5 - Statement as to the effect of the notice under rule 22.4(2):